
 

Elko Office 

911 Falcon Lane 
Elko, NV 89801 

Phone……..(775) 738-3454 
Fax………. (775) 753-8626 

 
Fire Protection & Control 

 

Marcus Lesbo, Fire Management Officer Ext. 224 mlesbo@forestry.nv.gov 

Tom Turk, Battalion Chief  Ext. 225 tturk@forestry.nv.gov 

Jeremy Fry, Fire Capt. Ext. 231 jfry@forestry.nv.gov 

Alan Parkin, Firefighter Ext. 226 aparkin@forestry.nv.gov 

Ben Bolton, Forester 2 (Fire Protection Officer) Ely Location 
Cell: (775) 293-2275 bbolton@forestry.nv.gov 

Gabriel Mesina, Fire Captain-Rose Creek St 51 
(located in Humboldt/Winnemucca Camp) (775) 623-6535 gmesina@forestry.nv.gov 

 
Natural Resources 

 

Gary Reese, Resource Management Officer Ext. 230 greese@forestry.nv.gov 
 

Equipment Support Facility 
 

James Farr, Equipment Mechanic III Ext. 228 jfarr@forestry.nv.gov 

Shop – Direct Line (775) 738- 8245  

 
Administrative Services 

 
Terri Dillon, Administrative Assistant III Ext. 221 tdillon@forestry.nv.gov 

mailto:mlesbo@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:tturk@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:jfry@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:aparkin@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:bbolton@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:gmesina@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:greese@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:jfarr@forestry.nv.gov
mailto:tdillon@forestry.nv.gov

